Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
TAK0000195
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Plastic Piping System, Thermoplastic
with type designation(s)
SDP TERRAIN PB: PN10 Polybutylene Pipes and Fittings
Issued to
NUEVA TERRAIN, S.L.
Vitoria-Gazteiz, Spain
is found to comply with
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0072 – Type approval – Thermoplastic piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Non-essential systems for hot and cold fresh and sea water up to 10 bar. Service temperature range 0ºC to
70ºC. For installation in accordance with DNV Rules and Manufacturer's recommendations. The piping system
is tested to Low Flame Spread in accordance with ASTM D635. The piping system is not tested with respect to
Fire Endurance characteristics.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-07-05
This Certificate is valid until 2028-07-04.
DNV local unit: Area NB/CMC Iberia
Approval Engineer: Gisle Hersvik
for DNV
Thorsten Lohmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-009220-4
Certificate No: TAK0000195
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
SDP TERRAIN PB: PN10 Polybutylene (PB) Pipes and Fittings
• Nominal Internal Pressure (PN): 10 bar
• Nominal External Pressure (EP): None
Dimensions:
OD15 to OD110 as per NUEVA TERRAIN S.L.’s Product Specification.
 Outside diameters (OD) and minimum wall thickness (t)
OD [mm] 15 16 16 20 22 25 28 32 40 50 63 75 90 110
t [mm] 1,7 1,8 2,2 2,3 2,0 2,3 2,5 2,9 3,7 4,6 5,8 6,8 8,2 10,0
S 4 4 3,15 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Fittings:
PB pipes to be joined with approved/tested PB fittings.
Joining techniques:
Joining technique Diameters [mm] PN [bars]
Push-fit 15-16-20-22-25-28-32-40-50 10
Socket fusion 16-20-25-32-40-50-63 10
Electro fusion 63-75-90-110 10
Butt fusion 63-75-90-110 10
Legends:
PB: Polybutylene
OD: Outside Diameter
S: Pipe series
PN: Nominal Pressure rating
Application/Limitation
The plastic piping system is type approved for application in piping systems as listed in “Table 1 - Fire endurance